





Jack C. Hicks Manager, Regulatory Affairs Luminant P.O. Box 1002 6322 North FM 56 Glen Rose, TX 76043 o 254.897.6625

10 CFR 50.54(w)

Ref

CP-202000230 TXX-20023

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

3/31/2020

SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT

> DOCKET NOS. 50-445 AND 50-446 PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54(w)(3), Vistra Operations Company LLC (Vistra OpCo), hereby submits the attached summary report of the level and source of on-site property damage insurance coverage for Comanche Peak as of April 1, 2020. The level of coverage maintained is in excess of the \$1.06 billion as required by 10CFR50.54(w).

6555 SIERRA DRIVE IRVING, TEXAS 75039 o214-812-4600 VISTRAENERGY.COM This communication contains no new commitments regarding CPNPP Units 1 and 2.

Should you have any questions, please contact Carl B. Corbin at (254) 897-0121.

Sincerely,

Jack C. Hicks

Copy (email) - Scott A. Morris (scott.morris@nrc.gov), Region IV
Dennis Galvin (dennis.galvin@nrc.gov), NRR
John Ellegood (john.ellegood@nrc.gov) Senior Resident Inspector, Comanche Peak
Neil Day (neil.day@nrc.gov) Resident Inspector, Comanche Peak

Attachment

## Comanche Peak Power Company LLC Comanche Peak Nuclear Power Plant Nuclear Property Insurance Coverage As of April 1, 2020

## **Property - All Risk (Operating Facility)**

Policy No.	Insuring Company	Amount of Insurance	<u>Expires</u>
P20-115	Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited.	\$ 1,500,000,000	April 1, 2021
X20-115	Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited.	\$ 750,000,000	April 1, 2021
	Total	\$ 2,250,000,000	